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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER 
165 CAPITOL AVE, SUITE 2003  
HARTFORD, CT 06106 

Hon. Shawn T. Wooden, Treasurer (860) 702-3010 
 
Darrell Hill, Deputy Treasurer  (860) 702-3070  

  
Sarah Sanders, Assistant Treasurer for Debt Management (860) 702-3288 
sarah.sanders@ct.gov                                                                                                    Cell – (860) 301-4916 
 
Sheree Mailhot, Principal Debt Management Specialist (860) 702-3035 
sheree.mailhot@ct.gov                                                                                                  Cell – (860) 989-4398 
 
Peter McAlpine, Principal Debt Management Specialist (860) 702-3257 
peter.mcalpine@ct.gov 
 
Bettina Bronisz, Principal Debt Management Specialist (860) 702-3165 
bettina.bronisz@ct.gov                                                                                                  Cell – (860) 729-1548 
 
Carol Welz, Accounting Specialist (860) 702-3136 
Carol.Welz@ct.gov 
 
Jacqueline Harris, Assistant Accountant (860) 702-3134 
Jacqueline.E.Harris@ct.gov 
 
Lydia Sobieraj, Executive Secretary   (860) 702-3132 
lydia.sobieraj@ct.gov 
 
Kimberly Masson  (860) 702-3081 
Kimberly.Masson@ct.gov                                                                             Remote Home - (860) 742-2822 
                                                                                                                                        Cell - (860) 916-6956 
 
Karen Calabrese, Securities Analyst (860) 702-3153 
Karen.Calabrese@ct.gov 
 
Jeremy Hite, Debt Management Specialist (860) 702-3138 
Jeremy.Hite@ct.gov                                                                                                      Cell – (860) 428-3995 
 
Greg Gerratana  
Greg.Gerratana@ct.gov 
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Gabrielle Farrell  
Gabrielle.Farrell@ct.gov    
 
Michael  Woods  
Michelle.Woods-Matthews@ct.gov 

 
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 
343 MANSFIELD ROAD, UNIT-1130 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
John D. Sullivan, MBA, CFA, Manager of Treasury Services (860) 486-5907 
john.d.sullivan@uconn.edu                                                                                           Cell – (860) 578-0256 
 
Bethany Grabowski, MBA, University Educational Assistant 
bethany.grabowski@uconn.edu  
 
EVP FOR ADMINISTRATION & CFO 
352 MANSFIELD ROAD 
GULLEY HALL, UNIT-1122 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
Scott Jordan, Executive Vice President for Administration & Chief Financial Officer (860) 486-3455 
scott.jordan@uconn.edu  
 
Debbie Carone, Executive Assistant (860) 486-3455 
debbie.carone@uconn.edu 
 
Donna Balskus, Assistant (860) 486-3455 
donna.balskus@uconn.edu  
 
BUDGET OFFICE 
343 MANSFIELD ROAD, U-1095 
STORRS, CT 06269-1095 
 
Lloyd Blanchard, Phd, Associate Vice President of Budget, Management and Institutional Research  
lloyd.blanchard@uconn.edu  (860) 486-4240 
  
Kelly Wihbey, Director of Operating Budget & Planning                                                      (860) 486- 0532 
Kelly.wihbey@uconn.edu   
 
Natalka Tuczkewycz Office Coordinator  (860) 486-4240 
natalka.tuczkewycz@uconn.edu  
 
Jeremy Campbell, Director of Business and Analytics                                                            (860) 486-8078  
jeremy.campbell@uconn.edu  
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Reka Wrynn, Director, Capital Budget & Planning (860) 486-2434 
reka.wrynn@uconn.edu 
 
OFFICE OF CONTROLLER  
343 MANSFIELD ROAD, UNIT-1074 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
Patricia (Trish) Casey, AVP of Financial Operations and Controller (860) 486-0865 
patricia.casey@uconn.edu 
 
Lori Hansen CPA, Associate Controller and Director of Accounting               (860) 486-1366 
lori-anne.hansen@uconn.edu 
 
Lorraine Hall, Executive Assistant to the Controller (860) 486-2937  
lorraine.hall@uconn.edu 
 
UNIVERSITY PLANNING, DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 
31 LEDOYT ROAD, UNIT-3038 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
Laura A. Cruickshank, University Master Planner & Chief Architect (860) 486-1656  

      laura.cruickshank@uconn.edu 
      
      Kristin Wirtanen, Assistant Director of Capital Budget Planning (860) 486-5877 
      kristin.wirtanen@uconn.edu 
 

Rosemary Marcellino, Executive Assistant  (860) 486-1656 
rosemary.marcellino@uconn.edu 
 
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 
352 MANSFIELD ROAD 
GULLEY HALL, UNIT-1048 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
Thomas Katsouleas, President (860) 486-2337 
thomas.katsouleas@uconn.edu 
 
Rachel Rubin, Executive Secretary to the Board of Trustees  (860) 486-2337 
rachel.rubin@uconn.edu 
 
Lillian Bosques, Executive Assistant to the Chief of Staff (860) 486-2337 
lillian.bosques@uconn.edu 
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Jennifer Burckardt, Executive Staff Assistant to the President (860) 486-2337 
Jennifer.burckardt@uconn.edu  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 
343 MANSFIELD ROAD, UNIT-1177 
STORRS, CT 06269-1177 
 
Nicole Fournier Gelston, General Counsel & Chief of Staff to the President  (860) 486-5796 
nicole.gelston@uconn.edu 
 
Mary Rouse, Executive Assistant to the General Counsel (860) 486-2755 
mary.rouse@uconn.edu 
 
CONSTRUCTION ASSURANCE  
343 MANSFIELD ROAD, UNIT-1050 
STORRS, CT 06269-1050 
 

      James Bradley, Director Construction Assurance (203) 400-0320 
james.bradley@uconn.edu 
 
PROVOST OFFICE 
352 MANSFIELD ROAD 
GULLEY HALL, BOX U-1086 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
Carl Lejuez, Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs                             (860) 486-4037 
carl.lejuez@uconn.edu  

  
Kristi Henderson, Assistant Vice Provost                                                                                (860) 486-6399  
kristi.henderson@uconn.edu 
 
ENROLLMENT, PLANNING & MANAGEMENT  
233 GLENBROOK ROAD 
WILBUR CROSS BUILDING, U-4160 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
Nathan Fuerst, Vice President for Enrollment, Planning and Management  (860) 486-1463 
nathan.fuerst@uconn.edu  
 
Pamela Robinson-Smey, Executive Assistant (860) 486-1463 
p.j.robinson@uconn.edu 
 
Mona Lucas, Assistant Vice President for Enrollment Policies and Strategic Initiatives (860) 486-6980 
mona.lucas@uconn.edu 
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UNDERGRADUATE ADMISSIONS 
2131 HILLSIDE ROAD, U-3088 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
Vern Granger, Director of Undergraduate Admissions 
vern.granger@uconn.edu (860) 486-1478 
 
Barbara Gilblair, Assistant to the Director of Undergraduate Admissions  (860) 486-1478 
barbara.gilblair@uconn.edu 
 
OFFFICE OF STUDENT FINANCIAL AID SERVICES 
233 GLENBROOK ROAD 
WILBUR CROSS BUILDING, U-4116 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
Suzanne Peters, Director of Student Financial Aid Services (860) 486-2470 
suzanne.peters@uconn.edu  
 
Kiyomi, Andrada, Assistant to the Director (860) 486-2470 
kiyomi.andrada@uconn.edu 
 
VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH  
438 WHITNEY ROAD EXT., Unit 1006 
STORRS, CT 06269-1006 
 
Radenka Maric, Vice President for Research   (860) 486-1450 
radenka.maric@uconn.edu 
 
Joanna Desjardin, Executive Assistant (860) 486-3621 
joanna.desjardin@uconn.edu 
 
OFFICE OF THE BURSAR 
233 GLENBROOK ROAD, UNIT 4100 
STORRS, CT 06269-4100 
 
Margaret Selleck, Bursar (860) 468-4830 
Margaret.selleck@uconn.edu  
 
Nicole LeBlanc, Associate Bursar (860) 486-0588 
Nicole.kulig@uconn.edu  
 
 
 

mailto:barbara.gilblair@uconn.edu
mailto:suzanne.peters@uconn.edu
mailto:kiyomi.andrada@uconn.edu
mailto:joanna.desjardin@uconn.edu
mailto:Margaret.selleck@uconn.edu
mailto:Nicole.kulig@uconn.edu


UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, 2020 SERIES A 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, 2020 REFUNDING SERIES A 
 

WORKING GROUP DISTRIBUTION LIST 
AS OF OCTOBER 29, 2020 

 

6 

UNIVERSITY COMMUNICATIONS  
34 NORTH EAGLEVILLE ROAD, U-3144 
STORRS, CT 06269 
 
Patti Fazio, Associate Vice President for Creative Strategy and Brand Management (860) 486-5634 
patricia.fazio@uconn.edu 
 
Alexa Biron                                                                 (860) 486- 
alexa.biron@uconn.edu 
 
Susan Twiss, Administrative Assistant                                                                 (860) 486-5634 
Susan.twiss@uconn.edu 
 
OFFICE OF AUDIT & MANAGEMENT ADVISORY SERVICES 
28 PROFESSIONAL PARK, CT 06268 
INTERNAL MAIL - U5084 
 
Frank LaRosa, Associate Vice President/Chief Audit Executive                                              (860) 486-2749  
frank.larosa@uconn.edu 
 
Molly Kennedy, Administrative Officer (860) 486-2344 
Mokennedy@uchc.edu  

     
OFFICE OF UNIVERSITY COMPLIANCE 
28 PROFESSIONAL PARK, CT 06268 
INTERNAL MAIL - U5084 
 
Kimberly Fearney, Associate Vice President & Chief Compliance Officer                            (860) 486-2530 
kim.fearney@uconn.edu 
 
Elizabeth Vitullo, Executive Assistant to the AVP/Chief Compliance Officer             (860) 486-2530 
Liz.Vitullo@uconn.edu 
 
VICE PRESIDENT AND CIO 
UITS – TEMPORARY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING  
25 GAMPEL SERVICE DRIVE, UNIT 1138 
STORRS, CT  06269-1138 
 
Michael Mundrane, Vice President and Chief Information Officer                                        (860) 486-1777 
michael.mundrane@uconn.edu    
 
Kristy Hughes, Chief of Staff & Executive Assistant                                                              (860) 486-2096 
kristy.hughes@uconn.edu 
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PURCHASING  
3 NORTH HILLSIDE ROAD UNIT 6076 
STORRS, CT 06269-6076 
 
Gregory Daniels, Interim AVP for UBS and CPO (860) 486-1094 
Gregory.daniels@uconn.edu 
 
Melanie Savino, Executive Program Manager  (860) 486-0948 
melanie.savino@uconn.edu  

 
VICE PRESIDENT FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS 
WILBUR CROSS BUILDING, GARDEN LEVEL 
233 GLENBROOK ROAD, UNIT 4121 
STORRS, CT 06269-4121 
 
Dr. Michael Gilbert, Vice President for Student Affairs (860) 486-2265  
michael.gilbert@uconn.edu 
 
David Clokey, Assistant Vice President for Student Affairs                                                    (860) 486-2265 
david.clokey@uconn.edu 
 
Cathy Downs, Executive Assistant 
catherine.downs@uconn.edu  (860) 486-2265 
 
Eleanor Daugherty, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs and Dean of Students        (860) 486-3426 
Eleanor.daugherty@uconn.edu 
 
FACILITIES OPERATIONS & BUILDING SERVICES   
25 LeDOYT ROAD, U-3252 
STORRS, CT  06269-3252  
 
Michael Jednak, Associate Vice President for Facilities Operations and Building Services  (860) 486-4741 
michael.jednak@uconn.edu 

 
       Debbie Zambo, Administrative Services Assistant (860) 486-3138 
       deborah.zambo@uconn.edu 
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UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT - HEALTH  
263 FARMINGTON AVENUE, MAIL CODE 1920 (3800 for Andrews) 
FARMINGTON, CT 06030 
 
Dr. Andrew Agwunobi, CEO and Executive Vice President for Health Affairs  (860) 679-2594   
agwunobi@uchc.edu 
 
Debbiann Kaufman, Executive Assistant (860) 679-6232 
dkaufman@uchc.edu 
 
Andrea Keilty, Chief Staff  (860) 679-4109 
akeilty@uchc.edu 
 
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT - HEALTH  
OFFICE OF FINANCE 
263 FARMINGTON AVENUE, MAIL CODE 5330 
FARMINGTON, CT 06030 
 
Jeffrey P. Geoghegan, CPA, Chief Financial Officer (860) 679-3162 
geoghegan@uchc.edu 
 
Kerri Goodwin, Executive Staff Assistant  (860) 679-5229 
kgoodwin@uchc.edu 
 
Chad Bianchi CPA, MBA, CHFP, Controller                                                                          (860) 679-3791      
bianchi@uchc.edu 
 
Tracee Levine, Administrative. Fiscal Assistant  (860)-679-7131 
tlevine@uchc.edu 

 
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT - HEALTH  
CAMPUS PLANNING, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION 
263 FARMINGTON AVENUE, MAIL CODE 1025 
FARMINGTON, CT 06030-1025 
 
Thomas P. Trutter, Vice President Facilities Development & Operations (860) 679-8723 
trutter@uchc.edu 
 
Carrie Nettis, Administrative Program Coordinator                                                                (860) 679-6511 
nettis@uchc.edu  
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OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL AT UCONN HEALTH  
263 FARMINGTON AVENUE, MAIL CODE 1093 
FARMINGTON, CT 06030 
 
Lynn Wittenbrink, Assistant Attorney General   (860) 679-1654 
wittenbrink@uchc.edu 
  
Judy Wilcox, Administrative Program Assistant 2 (860) 679-1113 
wilcox@uchc.edu  

 
Jeffrey Blumenthal, Chief Counsel (860) 679-2621 
blumenthal@uchc.edu  
 
Kerri Goodwin, Executive Staff Assistant  (860) 679-5229 
kgoodwin@uchc.edu 
 
THE UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT FOUNDATION, INC. 
2390 ALUMNI DRIVE U-3206 
STORRS, CT 06269 

 
Jerry Ganz, Senior Vice President of Finance and Administration & CFO  (860) 486-1203 
gganz@foundation.uconn.edu 
 
Melissa Maynard, Controller  (860) 486-6875 
mmaynard@foundation.uconn.edu 
 
Tracie Littell, Senior Assistant to the SVP of Finance and Administration & CFO      (860) 486-6944 
tlittell@foundation.uconn.edu 
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AUDITORS OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS  
20 TRINITY STREET 
HARTFORD, CT 06106-1628 
 
STATE 

 
Lisa Daly, Administrative Auditor  (860) 702-3081 
lisa.daly@cga.ct.gov     
 
Vincent Filippa, CPA, Administrative Auditor  (860) 702-3671 
vincent.filippa@cga.ct.gov 
 
David Tarallo, Principal Auditor (860) 702-3084 
david.tarallo@cga.ct.gov 
 
UCONN/UCH  

 
Walter J. Felgate, CPA Principal Auditor (860) 486-6869 
walter.felgate@cga.ct.gov  
 
Ann Phung, Principal Auditor (860) 679-4504 
ann.phung@cga.ct.gov  
 
  
 
DAY PITNEY LLP 
242 TRUMBULL STREET 
HARTFORD, CT 06103 

 
Namita Shah, Esq. 
ntshah@daypitney.com (860) 275-0132 
 
Teri C. McGehan (860) 275-0384 
tmcgehan@daypitney.com 
 
SOEDER ASSOCIATES, LLC 
191 POST ROAD WEST 
WESTPORT, CT 06880 
 
Ernest M. Lorimer (203) 806-5043 
elorimer@soeder-associates.com       
 

AUDITORS 

CO-STATE DISCLOSURE COUNSEL 
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PULLMAN & COMLEY, LLC (860) 424-4300 
90 STATE HOUSE SQUARE 
HARTFORD, CT 06103-3702 

 
Marie V. Phelan, Esq (860) 424-4337 
mphelan@pullcom.com                                                                                                 Cell – (860) 301-6308 
 
Nancy Mather, Paralegal (860) 424-4321 
nmather@pullcom.com     

 
850 MAIN STREET 
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06601-7006 

 
Mike Andreana (203) 330-2235 
mandreana@pullcom.com 
 
Jessica Grossarth Kennedy, Esq (203) 330-2215 
jkennedy@pullcom.com  
 
LAW OFFICES OF JOSEPH C. REID, P.A. 
230 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 1000 
NEW YORK, NY 10169 

 
Joseph C. Reid, Esq., Partner (212) 813-2010 
jcreid@jcreidlaw.com                                                                                                  Cell – (443) 286-2156 

 
Eleanor Pinto, Associate                                                                                                         (212) 813-2010 
epinto@jcreidlaw.com                                                                                                 Cell – (410) 286-2156 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CO-BOND COUNSEL 
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PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORS LLC 
1735 MARKET STREET 
43rd FLOOR 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 

 
Rebecca Perry-Glickstein, Director (215) 557-1457 
perry-glicksteinr@pfm.com                                                                                          Cell - (215) 281-2617 
 
Trina Smith, Senior Managing Consultant (215) 557-1430 
smithtr@pfm.com                                                                                                         Cell – (856) 889-2471 
 
Joseph Breen, Analyst  (215) 954-2683 
breenj@pfm.com                                                                                                          Cell – (215) 954-2683 
 
99 SUMMER ST, SUITE 1020 
BOSTON, MA 02110 

 
Jeremy Bass, Managing Director                                                                                           (617) 330-6914 
bassj@pfm.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

FINANCIAL ADVISORS 
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LOOP CAPITAL MARKETS  
WALL STREET PLAZA 
88 PINE STREET, 25TH FLOOR 
NEW YORK, NY 10005 
 
Ray Lawson, Senior Vice President `                                                                                     (212) 823-1057 
Ray.Lawson@loopcapital.com 
 
Frank C. Oh, Managing Director                                                                                           (212) 701-8723 
frank.oh@loopcapital.com 
 
Rehan Ahmad, Vice President                                                                                               (212) 701-8731 
Rehan.Ahmad@loopcapital.com 
 
111 WEST JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1901 
CHICAGO, IL 60604 
 
Lee Martin, Analyst                                                                                                              (312) 913-2273 
Lee.Martin@loopcapital.com 
 
Rachel Barkley, Senior Vice President                                                                                   (312) 913-2297 
Rachel.Barkley@loopcapital.com 
 
6000 FAIRVIEW RD., SUITE 1200 
CHARLOTTE, NC 28210 
 
Alex Wallace, Managing Director                                                                                          (704) 552-3703 
Alex.Wallace@loopcapital.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SENIOR MANAGER 
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PIPER SANDLER & CO. 
140 GLASTONBURY BLVD. 
2ND FLOOR – SUITE 10 
GLASTONBURY, CT 06033 
 
Mark Piscatelli             `                                                                                     (860) 633-1585 
mark.piscatelli@psc.com 
 
J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES LLC 
1650 MARKET STREET, 47TH FLOOR,  
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 
 
Mary DiMartino             `                                                                                     (215) 640-3455 
mary.i.dimartino@jpmorgan.com 
 
OPPENHEIMER & CO. INC. 
85 BROAD ST 
NEW YORK, NY 10004 
 
Alistair Featherstone                                                                                                             (203) 271-8510 
Alistair.Featherstone@opco.com 
 
Scott Gibson                                                                                                                         (646) 521-6705 
Scott.Gibson@opco.com  
 
RBC CAPITAL MARKETS, LLC 
200 VESEY STREET, 9TH FLOOR 
NEW YORK, NY 10281 
 
Natasha Holiday             `                                                                                     (212) 618-5637 
Natasha.Holiday@rbccm.com             (212) 618-5652 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CO-SENIOR MANAGERS  
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